

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 298/2018  
IA No. 1/2018

Kamlesh Sharma and others .....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

**V/s**

State of J&K and others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

List on 06.05.2020.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date before  
the Bench.

**(ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
28.02.2020  
Muneesh