

Sr. No. 227
After Notice

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

CRMC No. 298/2018
IA No. 1/2018

Kamlesh Sharma and othersPetitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG for
Respondent No. 1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Steps for service of respondent Nos. 2 & 3 has not been taken.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos. 2 & 3 through concerned
Police Station.

List on 15.03.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next
date of hearing.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
22.12.2020
Shivalee