

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 298/2018

Kamlesh Sharma and ors.Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocte.

V/s

State of J&K and ors.Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.
Mr. Sahil Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.04.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take effective steps for service of respondent No. 2.

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 1. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file the same.

List again on 19.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
19.04.2023
Ram Krishan