

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRMC No. 298/2018

Kamlesh Sharma and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

**Vs**

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(06.10.2023)**

Adjourned on request of learned counsel of the petitioners.

List on 01.11.2023.



**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

सत्यमेव जयते

**JAMMU**  
**06.10.2023**  
*Shivalee*