

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 298/2018

Kamlesh Sharma and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Prince Khanna, Advocate for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.11.2023)

This Court vide order dated 19.05.2023 has granted last and final opportunity to respondent No. 3 to file response but the same has not been filed as on date. Reluctantly, further two weeks time is granted to Mr. Prince Khanna, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 for filing response which, however, shall be last and final opportunity subject to payment of costs of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited in the Litigants' Welfare Fund.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent No. 2 has been received back served un-served "due to insufficient address" .

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to provide fresh particulars of respondent No. 2 within two weeks. Subject to furnishing of the fresh particulars, Registry to issue notice to respondent No. 2, returnable within four weeks.

List on 02.12.2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.11.2023
Shivalee