

Sr. No. 2

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRMC No. 298/2018
IA No. 1/2018**

Kamlesh Sharma and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1
Mr. Parmeshwar Singh Thakur, Advocate for
R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
23.02.2024

1. Reply on behalf of respondent No. 2 is stated to have been filed yesterday. The Registry is directed to place the same on record. Nobody has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 3. She is, accordingly, set *ex-parte*. Learned counsel for the official respondent is directed to produce the Case Diary on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 22.04.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
23.02.2024
Neha-II