

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 298/2018

Kamlesh Sharma and ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

V/s

State and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D Singh, Dy. A.G
Mr. Prince Khanna, Advocate
I/o Sharaz Ahmed, Police Station, City Jammu
present

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2024

I/o namely Sharaz Ahmed is present in the Court along with case diary. However, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has submitted that Mr. Sunil Sethi, learned senior counsel is not available today. On account of this, matter could not be heard today.

List on 05.06.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

Case diary be again produced before the Court on the next date of hearing. .

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu:
22.04.2024
Tarun/PS