

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 298/2018

Kamlesh Sharma and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Shanum Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.
Mr. Sumit Singh Naranja, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.06.2024.

The matter could not be considered due to absence of learned senior arguing counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

IO along with CD file shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

List on 10.07.2024.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall stand extended.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu:
05.06.2024.
Neha-1