

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 298/2018

Kamlesh Sharma and orsAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. AnkeshChandel, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, DyAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.03.2025

Response stands filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall furnish copy of the same to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 15.04.2025.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents shall file fresh status report with regard to investigation and shall keep available Case Diary file on the next date of hearing.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
19.03.2025
Suraj