

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.298/2018

Kamlesh Sharma & Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1.
Mr. Prince Khanna, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.07.2025

Copy of the response filed on behalf of respondent No.2 has been received by learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks and is granted a week's time to provide copy of response to learned counsel for the petitioners. He also seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file latest status of the investigation.

I.O. along with CD file shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

List on 26.08.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
28.07.2025
Eva