

Sr.No.2

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRMC No. 298/2018
IA No. 01/2018

Kamlesh Sharma & Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for No. 1.
Mr. Ashray Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. Prince Khanna, Advocate for Nos. 2 and 3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.08.2025

I.O. is present in person along with CD file.

Counsel for official respondent No. 1 seeks and is granted a week's time
to file updated status report.

List for consideration on 16.09.2025.

I.O. along with CD file shall remain present in the Court on the next date
of hearing.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
26.08.2025
Meenakshi