

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 298/2018

**Kamlesh Sharma and others** .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

V/s

**State of J&K and others** .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG  
Mr. Ashray Anand, Advocate vice  
Mr. Prince Khanna, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

16.09.2025

Learned counsel for respondents submits that status report has been filed, but same is not on record. Registry is directed to scan the same and place it on digital file. Copy of the same has been provided to learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 25.11.2025.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

16.09.2025

Shafqat