

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.298/2018

**Kamlesh Sharma and others**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

**Vs**

**State of J&K and others**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG  
Mr. Ashray Anand, Advocate vice  
Mr. Prince Khanna, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.11.2025**

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that a copy of the latest status report dated 15.09.2025 be furnished to him before listing the case for final arguments.
2. A soft copy of the same has been sent to the learned counsel for the petitioner in the open Court.
3. List for final arguments on 26.12.2025.
4. In the meantime, interim direction dated 28.05.2018 shall continue till the next date of hearing

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
25.11.2025  
*Mahavir*