

Sr. No. 18

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 298/2018

Kamlesh Sharma and Ors. Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ashray Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. Prince Khanna, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.04.2026

Mr. Ankesh Chandel, learned counsel has submitted that learned arguing counsel is arguing before a co-ordinate Bench. Adjourned at his request.

List on **15.05.2026**.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
15.04.2026
NEHA-1